



## INVITATION TO TENDER

Kenya Power invites tenders from interested bidders for provision of the following:-

NO.	TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TENDER COMMENCE- MENT DATE	PRE-BID MEETING	TENDER CLOSING DATE
1.	KP1/9A.2/OT/ 056/ICT/22-23	Procurement of License Renewal for Cyber Security Solution	Wednesday 22.03.2023	N/A	Wednesday 05.04.2023 at 10.00 a.m.
2.	KP1/9A.2/OT/ 057/ICT/22-23	Procurement of Telecom- munication Spares for YW & PWD	Wednesday 22.03.2023	N/A	Wednesday 12.04.2023 at 10.00 a.m.
3.	KP1/9A.2/OT/ 058/CS/22-23	Provision of Customer Satisfaction Survey Services	Wednesday 22.03.2023	Thursday 29.03.2023 at 10.30 a.m. (Stima Plaza Auditorium)	Tuesday 11.04.2023 at 10.30 a.m.
4.	KP1/9A.2/OT/ 059/INS/23-24	Provision of Insurance Services	Wednesday 22.03.2023	Tuesday 04.04.2023 (Stima Plaza Auditorium)	Wednesday 12.04.2023 at 10.00 a.m.

Tender documents detailing the requirements of the above tenders may be obtained from the Kenya Power website (www.kplc.co.ke) from the dates shown above.

**GENERAL MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS** 

www.kplc.co.ke









